TONMAMRAN

Skagit County Auditor $133.00
12/28/2016 Page 1of 1111:26AM

ODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Reference Number By BY % Z,OOL{ OZQL-{ OO(Q Ly

Grantor(s): [ _]1 additional grantor names on page __.
L Tuvrie

2.

Grantee(s): tional grantee names on page__.

L SHELLPOINT
2.

Abbreviated legal description: [_]Ehfuﬂ
Lot 12 and Tde N.G

LANVAGAWOOD  <SURDIUE
Assessor Parcel / Tax ID Number: [ ] additional Yak

AF01S - OG- OVR-0DO

1 LeEnorA R Mool i N , am hereby e
standard recording for an additional fee provided in RCW 36.18:01(
recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obsc

erstand that the
some-part of the text

thereafter per document. In addition to the standard fee, an emergency_;-
$50.00 is assessed. This statement is to become part of the recorded da

Signm&?m% DaTed. -5 16




ates, P.L.L.C.
d/b/a DocSoligivn
2316 Southmore

Pasadena, Texas 773
Loan # 515407383 %,

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Current Borrower Name: JULI "RRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE

PROPERTY

Current Servicer Name: Shellpoint Mortgage Se

Original Borrower: JULIE L ORR, A MARRIEL WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY

Original Loan Amount: $388,000.00
New Principal Amount: 435 . (X uy

Consideration Amount: (Q@

Original Lender: AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDERite.5
Trust/Mortgage dated 8/18/2004 and filed for record on 8/24/2004 in

and assigns, Deed of
sfrument No. 200408240066.

Property Address: 35166 North Shore Drive, Mount Vernor, TON 98274
County & State: SKAGIT County, WASHINGTON
l.egai Description:

LOT 12, AND THE NORTHWESTERLY HALF OF LOT 13, PLAT OF CAV

1, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 6 OF
RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHGINGON,

UBDIVISION NO
3,

EXCEPT THAT PORTION, IF ANY, CONVYED BY DEED RECORDED ON AU
AUDITOR'S FILE NO 454496, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON +

UNDER

SITUATED IN SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON  {ar (el 2% 1S-co0



. Upen recording return to:
1p01nt Mortgage Servicing
e Place Suite 110 (MS 157)

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

OME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ¢/// <A

Loan Number: 0 5407353 7
Property Address ("Property €6 North Shore Drive Mount Vernon, WA 98274

been amended, are referred to
have the meaning given to them

| understand that after | sign and return_h#g.copies
copy of this Agreement. This Agreemer
satisfied.

this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a signed
raffect unless the preconditions set forth in Section 2 have been

1. My Representations and Covenants. | ¢
A, | am experiencing a financial hardship, aii

$ent to Lender, covenant and agree:

s a result, (i} 1 am in default under the Loan Documents or my
default is imminent, and (i) | do not hav ficient income or access to sufficient liquid assets to make the
maonthly mortgage payments now or in the nearfuture; '

B. One of the borrowers signing this Agreement lives in th
not been cochdemned;

C. There has been no impermissible change in the owﬁe hip ¢ Property since | signed the Loan Documents. A
permissible change would be any transfer that the lendler, law to allow, such as a transfer to add or
remove a family member, spouse or domestic partner of K rsigned in the event of a death, divorce or
marriage;

D. | have provided documentation for all income that | receive '
child support or alimony unless | chose to rely on such inc
Affordable Modification Program (“Program™));

t}p rty as a principal residence, and the Property has

E.
Agreement, including the documents and information regarding m
correct;

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Pr

G. Ihave made or will make all payments required under a trial period plan.

A. If prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender deter
representations in Section 1 are no longer true and correct or any covenant in 8
performed, the Loan Documents will not be modified and this Agreement will terminate:,
Lender will have all of the rights and remedies provided by the Loan Documents; and

1 If more than one Borrower or Mortgagor is executing this document, each is referred to as “1." For purposes of this document words &ighifying
singular (such as "'} shall include the plural (such as “we") and vice versa where appropriate.

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (page 1 of 6 pages) P4W40300200005 (000079 S-SFRECS20 L-1020 A-0515407383



| understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (i) the Lender accepts this Agreement
by signing and returning a copy of it to me, and (i) the Modification Effective Date {as defined in Section,3) has -
occurred, | further understand and agree that the Lender will not be obligated or bound to make any
odification of the Loan Documents if | fail to meet any one of the requirements under this Agreement.

ification. If my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects and
ditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 have been met, the Loan Documents will automatically
adified on 11/01/2015 (the “Modification Effective Date™} and all unpaid late charges that remain unpaid
ed. | understand that if | have failed to make any payments as a precondition to this modification under a

excludlng‘ unpai
previously cred|
Balance").

rges, collectlvely {"Unpaid Amounts”) Iess any amounts paid to the Lender but not
pan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $455,308.44 (the “New Principal

understand that this
principal balance, w

C. shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and | will not pay
interest or make monthlysp is amount. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal
Balance shall be referred to est Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is $311,708.44. Interest
at the rate of 2% will begin t the: Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of 10/01/2015 and the first
new monthly payment on the | wdrifg Principal Balance will be due on 11/01/2015. My payment

schedule for the modified Loan is &g Tallﬁa
Years Interest Rate Interest Rate Estimated Total Monthly Payment Number of
Change Dats Manthly Escrow Payment* Begins On Manthly
Payment Amount* Payments
1-5 2% 10/01/2015 ; $1,550.06 11/01/2015 60
May adjust
periodically
6 3% 10/01/2020 $1.09663 May adjust 110112020 12
periodically
7-19 3.875% 10/01/2021 $1,237.04 ' 11/01/2021 156

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance
payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the
not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

| understand that, if | have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modi
option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered an
in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will be the minimum payment thetwi
remaining term of the Loan. My modified Loan will not have a negative amortization featu
less than the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest being added to the outstanding priicio

» each month for the
allow me to pay

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (page 2 of & pages)



. | understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until {i} the Lender accepts this Agreement
.+ by signing and returiing a copy of it to me, and (ii) the Modification Effective Date (as defined in Section 3) has
occurred. | further understang and agree that the Lender will not be obligated or bound to make any
modification of the Loan Documents if | fail to meet any one of the requirements under this Agreement.

dification. If my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects and
itions to the modification set forth in Section 2 have been met, the Loan Documents will automatically
' odafled on 11/01/2015 (the “Modification Effective Date”) and all unpaid late charges that remain unpaid
| understand that if I have failed to make any payments as a precondltuon to this modification under a

excluding unpat
previously credi
Balance”). 1 un
added Unpaid” Amolir
understand that this

principal balance, whi

“Charges, collectively, ("Unpaid Amounts"}) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not
+ pan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $455,308.44 (the "New Principal
d that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts ta the outstanding principal batance, the
we interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement. | also
est will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding

yithis amount, The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal
st Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is $311,708.44. Interest
. Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of 10/01/2015 and the first

scheduie for the modified Loan is'as (

Years Intarest Rate interest Rate Estimated Total Monthly Payment Number of
Change Date il iy Monthly Escrow Payment" Begins On Manthly
Paymen: Amount | Paymen! Amount” Payments
1-5 2% 10/01/2015 $1,550.06 1110172015 60
May adjust
periodically
& 3% 10/01/2020 $1,09663 * May adjust 11/01/2020 12
pericdically
7-19 3.875% 10/01/2021 $1,237.04 May adjust 11/01/2021 156

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordanc
payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions 1o the i nan Documents, including but
not limited to, provisions for an adjustabie, step or simple interest rate.

& each month for the
ould allow me to pay

in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will be the minimum payment that
remaining term of the Loan. My modified Loan will not have a negative amortization featur
iess than the interest due resulting in any unpaid inferest being added to the outstanding pr

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (page 2 of § pages)



" 1 will be in default i | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement.

default rate of interest is permitted under the Loan Documents, then in the event of default under the Loan et
Poduments, as amendad, the interest that will be due will be the rate set forth in Section 3.C.

OAN IS PAYABLE IN FULL AT MATURITY. YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL BALANCE
_OAN, INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL FORBEARANCE AMOUNT OF $143,600.00 AND UNPAID

N, bR YOU WILL ,HAVE TO FIND A LENDER WILLING TO LEND YOU THE MONEY. IF YOU
iS5 LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING

G. Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the Loan
(l) The date | sell or transfer an interest in the Property, (i) the date | pay the entire
e, or (ifi) the Maturity Date.
4,
A
interest in the property need n regment (aithough the non-signing spouse may continue to be held
liable for the obligation under th ents); or (iii) the Lender has waived this reguirement in writing.
B of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or other
C. is Agreement, with all covenants, agreements, and

requirements of Loan Documents including my agreem
assessments, Escrow ltems, impounds, and all othe
over the term of my Loan.

make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
énts, the amount of which may change periodically

yment of Escrow ltems, if any, has been
' @scrow account.
lid, binding agreements, enforceable in

D. That this Agreement constitytes nolice that the Lenders-waiver
revoked, and | have been advised of the amount needed to fulty

E. That the Loan Documents as modified by this Agreemen
accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

in whole or in part of the obligations contained in the | .oan Documen
provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, the Lender and
with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred without Lender’s
may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the M

pay all sums secured by the Morigage. [f | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration 0
may invoke any remedies permitied by the Morigage without further notice or demand on me

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {page 3 of 6 pages) PAW40300200005 1000075 S-SFRECS20 L-1020 A-0515407383



H. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, | understand that the Lender will only allow the transfer and ) o
ssumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, to a transferee of my property as permitted under the Garn
Germain Act, 12 U.5.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property will not be permitted, under

anding anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive
Hle insurance product{s) andfor subordination agreement(s), then the terms of this

circumstence and
such title endorse:
Agreement will.po

That | wm execute su= deeyments as may be reasonably necessary to either (i) consummate the terms
‘or (i} correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is
detected after executiori of thls Agreement. [ understand that either a corrected Agreement or a letter
agreement containing the: wilbe provided to me for my signature. At Lender's option, this Agreement
will be void and of no legal-effect mpon notice of such error.  If | elect not to sign any such corrective
documentation, the terms of the"eriginal L pan Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will
not be modified by this Agreemsnt #i not be eligible for a modification under the Home Affordable
Modification Program. '

“MERS") is a separate corporation organized and existing under
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, (888)
registered with MERS who has only legal title to the interests
ing solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's
all of those interests, including, but not limited
tion required of Lender including, but not limited

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systen
the laws of Delaware and has an addres
679-MERS. In cases where the loan has bee
granted by the borrower in the mortgage afid who i
successors and assigns, MERS has the right: to exercise an
to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and- fo take an
to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan.

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {page 4 of 6 pages)



. L]

That, as of the Medification Effective Date, | understand that the Lender will only allow the transfer and
assumption of the Loan, including this Agreemert, to a transferee of my property as permitted under the Garmn
St, Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer of transferee of the Property will not be permitted, under
,a:;ﬁ‘; other circumstance, to assume the Loan. Except as noted herein, this Agreement may not be assigned to,
assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

as.of the Modification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in ‘any addendum or amendment 1o the
ofé aliowsd for the assessment of a penalty for full or partial prepayment of the Note, such provision is null and

ate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title insurance product(s),
‘ greement(s) that are necessary or required by the Lender’s procedures to ensure that the
is in first lien position and/or is fully enforceable upon medification and that if, under any
awitastanding anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive
such title end t{s}, H
Agreement wiltfot beghme effective on the Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void.

ments as may be reasonably necessary to either (i} consummate the terms
r (i1} correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is
eement. | understand that either a corrected Agreement or a letter
will be provided to me for my signature. At Lender's option, this Agreement
Upon notice of such error. If | elect not to sign any such corrective
 Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will
i wih not be eligible for a modification under the Home Affordable

will be void and of no legd
documentation, the terms of
not be modified by this Agree
Maodification Program.

"MERS") is a separate corporation organized and existing under
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M! 48501-2026, (888)
ith MERS who has only legal title to the interests
ng solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's
“or all of those interests, including, but not limited
ction required of Lender including, but not limited

Moartgage Electronic Registration Syst

L. the laws of Delaware and has an address,
B79-MERS. In cases where the loan ha
granted by the borrower in the morigage
suctcessors and assigns, MERS has the right: to
to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and
to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan.

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {page 4 of 6 pages)



« 1 '
M. That Lender will callect and record persanal information, including, but not limited to, my name, address,
elephone number, social security number, credit score, income, payment history, government
onitoring information, and information about account balances and activity.  In addition, 1 understand
consent to the disclosure of my personal information and the terms of the trial period plan and this
reement by Lender to (i) the U.S. Department of the Treasury, (i) Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac in
ction with their responsibilities under the Home Affordability and Stability Plan; (jii) any investor,
varantor or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees or services my first lien or subordinate lien
ppiicable) mortgage loan(s); (iv} companies that perform support services for the Home Affordable
ificatio

_requests of me under

tion 4.N. shall be referred to as "Documents.” | agree to deliver the
Documents within ten

ter | receive the Lender's written request for such replacement.

premitms on my Loan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the
~ capitalization which will résy  bigher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the date on which 1 may
© request cancellafion of mortgage-insurance may change as a result of the New Principal Balance.

L

oL

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (page 5 of 6 pages) PAWA40300200005 1000077 $-SFRECS20 L-1020 A-0515407383



{ _*¢ Ihave personal
current state or federal ig

A ) %& personally appeared before me this day, and
he i‘d},tity of the principal (s) ) ( 1 have seen satisfactory evidence of the principal’s identity, by a
credible witness has swom to the identity of the principal (s} ) ; cach acknowledging to me that
ocument for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated:

Wiy,
W TIAN 2,

Notary Public, State of: P Y s
(VA Notaries) Reg. No.: ’3\"-0.‘:/21 120A D, &..o.sr
My Commission Expires:__ O %, Op' s \‘\(‘)\‘\
U4, WASK (W
I

Signed, acknowledged and delivered in the presence of:

State of .
County of

voluntarily signed the foregoing document on behalf of the corporation for the purp ‘ and in the capacity indicated,

Witness my hand and official seal, this q day on oo 20D

Notrysignare. Coa Do bl e

Witness (Seal)
Typed/printed name:

Notary Public, State of: §
{VA Notanes) Reg. No.: E=

My Commission Expires:

,,,,,,

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {page 6 of 6 pages}



7,

gf_; G ¥ / {r? a ace Below This Line For Individual Acknowled cmex{ e /{,1 / 77
/ i

, o e L \r/ (Seal) COBORROWER/ A <vft”7£f7‘ ]' A (Seal)

gnm Jeil isdged and dehveréed in the presence oft

Witness _ 4 i, : L (Seal) Witness M Q—' {Seal)

State of W

County of

14{_&

T L LT/I 0} Y and Ed €7 personally appeared before me this day, and
the ;(i}.tlty of the principal (s) ) ( T have seen satisfactory evidence of the principal’s identity, by a

¥ _ credible witness has swom to the identity of the principal (s) ) ; each acknowledging to me that
curnent for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated:

—_— Wi,
syt Cclhel 2015 NS TIAN 7,
- S 7%
Notary Signature (Seal) S0 N 6'.;.-. (o XA
~ .'..6* A’;"‘ 7=
Witness ~ i© NOTARY ™ =
s DeamaBC  § > =
Nota.ryPubhc State of XANY ‘oS
(VA Notaries) Reg. No.: 0 O fauzo;'_i-'(;\ &
My Commission Expires: ’, e \3
Uy, WASHY
gt

Authorized Signer (Lender)Tiﬂe
Mortgage Elgctronic R eglstramons System

Signed, acknowledged and delivered in the presence of:

State of ' N
County of %i E[ W

1 certify-S@& EG\JLQ f_  personally appeared before me this day and agksit ed'that he or she is an authorized signer for

Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing (“Shellpoint”) I have personal knowledge of the officer, acknowledging to me that be or she

voluntarily signed the foregoing document on behaif of the corporation for the purp and in the capacity indicated.

Witness my band and official seal, this q day of@ Q_JJ(&)QJ\ , 20_6

Notary Signature E)LDQD\T\MZ ! S;&ﬁé;L(Seal)

Witness {Seal)
" “lnlé"!lu,,
‘l\“ . ARA' %,

Typed/printed name: 3 P‘Am'& -5,
Notary Public, State of: Sl T
(VA Notaries) Reg. No.: :=3_:€ EYPIRES
My Commission Expires: FWil ,015/2024 U

T - &

3

g n

MODHFICATION AGREEMENT (page 5 of & pages)




